06/07 Revision 00 @P5242-TRS-V-PB-GB-0000-00.doc Page 1 of 4
serial interface 5242
• 2 channel serial interface
• Galvanically isolated
• RS422 Interfaces (4-wire)
• 128 bytes FIFO for all channels
• Handles automatically handshake
TR

Dimension ............................................................. 105mm x 80mm x 12mm
Drawing (effective if mounted in @M housing)
Ordering Key
Description if installed in the right slot.
R= right slot
- R 2 4 2 5 @ P 5 2 4 2
P= print only
X= print and cap
M= print and housing
L= left slot
2= RS422
4= Serial Interface
2= 2 channel , 4= 4 channel
5= Digital interface
L
 Changes reserved TRS-DOC-000020
06/07 Revision 00 @P5242-TRS-V-PB-GB-0000-00.doc Page 3 of 4
 serial interface 5242
notes: